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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

La Guajira. Tabla de mortalidad 1985 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0.01393 0.05604 100,000 5,604 96,759 6,439,921 64.40 0.93692 a/

1 a 4 0.00139 0.02390 94,396 2,256 371,701 6,343,162 67.20 0.98192 b/

5 a 9 0.00062 0.00308 92,140 284 459,990 5,971,461 64.81 0.99692 

10 a 14 0.00062 0.00308 91,856 283 458,573 5,511,471 60.00 0.99214 

15 a 19 0.00255 0.01265 91,573 1,158 454,970 5,052,897 55.18 0.97797 

20 a 24 0.00641 0.03154 90,415 2,852 444,945 4,597,927 50.85 0.96723 

25 a 29 0.00693 0.03403 87,563 2,980 430,366 4,152,982 47.43 0.96739 

30 a 34 0.00633 0.03115 84,583 2,635 416,330 3,722,616 44.01 0.96946 

35 a 39 0.00608 0.02992 81,949 2,452 403,613 3,306,286 40.35 0.97184 

40 a 44 0.00534 0.02634 79,497 2,094 392,249 2,902,673 36.51 0.97023 

45 a 49 0.00677 0.03329 77,403 2,577 380,572 2,510,424 32.43 0.95981 

50 a 54 0.00969 0.04732 74,826 3,541 365,278 2,129,852 28.46 0.94855 

55 a 59 0.01148 0.05578 71,285 3,976 346,486 1,764,574 24.75 0.92799 

60 a 64 0.01868 0.08919 67,309 6,003 321,537 1,418,089 21.07 0.89656 

65 a 69 0.02536 0.11909 61,306 7,301 288,276 1,096,552 17.89 0.87136 

70 a 74 0.03004 0.13948 54,005 7,533 251,192 808,276 14.97 0.82027 

75 a 79 0.05137 0.22650 46,472 10,526 206,046 557,084 11.99 0.63013 c/

80 y + 0.10240 1.00000 35,946 35,946 351,038 351,038 9.77  

a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,4216 4K1 = 1,3923  
 

Mujeres 
 

0 0.01081 0.04448 100,000 4,448 97,294 7,387,693 73.88 0.94876 a/

1 a 4 0.00127 0.02080 95,552 1,987 377,084 7,290,399 76.30 0.98495 b/

5 a 9 0.00050 0.00249 93,565 233 467,240 6,913,315 73.89 0.99804 

10 a 14 0.00029 0.00143 93,332 133 466,324 6,446,075 69.07 0.99673 

15 a 19 0.00103 0.00512 93,198 477 464,797 5,979,751 64.16 0.99519 

20 a 24 0.00090 0.00450 92,721 417 462,561 5,514,954 59.48 0.99537 

25 a 29 0.00096 0.00477 92,304 440 460,418 5,052,392 54.74 0.99328 

30 a 34 0.00174 0.00867 91,863 796 457,326 4,591,975 49.99 0.99145 

35 a 39 0.00169 0.00843 91,067 768 453,415 4,134,649 45.40 0.99017 

40 a 44 0.00226 0.01125 90,299 1,016 448,956 3,681,234 40.77 0.98839 

45 a 49 0.00241 0.01197 89,283 1,069 443,745 3,232,277 36.20 0.98333 

50 a 54 0.00433 0.02142 88,215 1,890 436,349 2,788,532 31.61 0.96825 

55 a 59 0.00865 0.04231 86,325 3,652 422,494 2,352,183 27.25 0.96275 

60 a 64 0.00650 0.03196 82,673 2,642 406,758 1,929,689 23.34 0.94744 

65 a 69 0.01534 0.07385 80,030 5,910 385,377 1,522,931 19.03 0.91831 

70 a 74 0.01889 0.09015 74,120 6,682 353,896 1,137,554 15.35 0.87974 

75 a 79 0.03329 0.15335 67,438 10,342 311,337 783,658 11.62 0.60271 c/

80 y + 0.08707 1.0000 57,097 57,097 472,321 472,321 8.27  

a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3916 4K1 = 1,4219  


